



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5812/2025**

DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sarkar and Mr.
Aditya Arora, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI
Sandeep.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, two weeks' time is granted for filing of judgments, dealing with quashing of cases under Section 376 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 read with Section 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012, on the ground of compromise.

List on 20.03.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

SS/KA/