



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5812/2025**

DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya Arora, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP. SI Ritu Siwach, PS-Paharganj.**

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List on 13.08.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'Bhupi'/SD/